SHERTFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
_ TINAL COST SHEET

__Ju Crowe \106-TS o,

OATE OF sae: A =S G \o B

BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSIS ) b lgugﬁ:‘.‘)
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE b B,
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE N O

MISC. COSTS | $

TOTAL NEEDED 10 PURGIASE P Vo280

PURCHASER(S])

ADDRESS e ] - _
NAME(S) ON DECD:
PURCHASER{S) SIGHATURE(S) - m££>béff1%}>j“ ] - )

AMOUNT RECETVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S)
. . T e
10TAL DU P16 R7 TO

LESS DEPOSIT  § N o0y, =
DOWH PAYMENT 4

AMOUNT DUE IN -
erar onrs 5 JRZ,EO



SHERTFF'S

SALE-~COST SHEET

TOTAL COSTS. . .

-$

\ . w2 P \ | I3
!T I ‘}.‘-- r ; -\": k5 e VS [ ‘!." :':. n | ) ) ! o . . ..l‘ \: . ;"
) " E.D.  NO..J J.D. DATE OF SALE . TIME OF SALE.
DOCKET AND RETURN , 53
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE T
LEVY (PER PARCEL) P
MATLING COSTS 5
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS, COPIES L
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER COSTS) i
MILEAGE R
POSTING HANDBILLS P N
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (FACH SALE) L
SHERIFF'S DEED -

TRANSFER TAX (FORM) e
OTHER - ) .
PRESS-ENTERPRISE, NG 5 2209 Uy
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES ETSY e 2.8 Goe/f
TOTAL. \ S
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) S \
RECORDER OF DEEDS ___#_
OTHER -
"OTAL. . S
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP , & COUNTY TAXES, 19 s g
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 T
DELINQUENT TAXES, 19 , 197, 19 -
TOTAL. .8 .
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:  ,  ° _
SEWER--MUNICIPAL §.v . - . , 19 S<p o
WATER--MUNICTPAL , 19 e
TOTAL, ) LS
'SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER (TRAINING FEE)
TOTAL. L S
Y , e, "1:
MISCELLANEOUS:  \ivvorck s § 23 ¢ o
o T S A
TOTAL. ce gy g



! / COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
' LIEN CERTIFICATE
P4 00
Date o . 12 e
OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER
Redient, Maurice W. Jr, and Chyiztine &,
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
1126 Sterling Ave. / .11 Ac.
e e o . ) Township
PARCEL NUMBER 140, 03--007-01,000 |y Berwick Jore Barough
City

YEAR TOTAL
Certificake 35.00

TOTAL 4500

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of
Septomber 105

r

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on
the above mentioned property as of December 31, 19595

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by: . t
Columbis County Sherhiff

>,-j COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

FEE - $5.00 %/,/
'€

Per Parcel




e | REALTY TRANSFER TAX '..5“; ,;(,J,,._.,;r S
COMMONWEALTH GF PENNSTLYANIA ! STATEMENT OF VALUE | :
I

CEPARTMENT OF REVEMUE PFage Mumzaer
SURTAL CF INOIY Roebd, TAXES i

£FT =2
o _G-.; ":‘Cﬁi?., - . : . i Dctm Ratoroed
HAZRISSURG, 74 171235802 ; See Reverse for [nstructions | I
Camgiete ecch seaisn and fle in Gupiiccre with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the fuil veiusiconsigerasion is nof set fermn in the <eed, {2} whnen the daed
is wilneur consicerarion, ar hy gif, ar {3} @ 1ax sxemation is cleimed. A Storement of Yolue is act requirac if the tramster is wioily exemot fram ox
Lased <n: (1) fzmiiy reictionshio or {2} pubdiic vrility sasemenr. [f more space is nesded, cracn coditional sheeris). '
. ey v - TR I v ar oy - 3 S - -. - : - y
jrzz%_I '_i_'l'i 2t :;.:, N arasnr ™ b B e s*;:.‘ﬁﬁ;—:.:-ﬁ
et - e v.'-.r-' e
Nome Teirpnons Numzer
Louis 7. Vi*ti, Esguire ArecCoce 272 ) 281-1723
Strest Acgdress oy Sizie Zig Cace
. o B~ - ERE T 3 T
91 Fifth Avenus Pittsburch, Zh 15218
= L L3

COate of Accaptonca af Document

: TRAN

Gﬁon:ar(s]a’Lesscris}. P ) | Grgntes{siflasizeis]
& 2 B 2 ki E N N LS

- Log
N ot ‘._&_.
Airaar Accress

ol i’ }, g f Ll

F
I WRE S

“f K

A el AL
i

1
CEI_): , . ."E:L‘Ere-~\ Zig Czde i
Sl o . S £ - D
ey A Ay (Y |
€3 PROPEREVEZITEAEOING: =
Sirest Aadress /o ;- ty, Aownshia, Barough
PAE S e ’f_ ! L : _-':p\_ FAR X
L _!;.\HJ- A1 S ol N . AT /{"{ : A

; : Schaal Disiri

- 7 o AP 2 5 A e T e A T eyl g ie—
1. Aguai Cash Considerarion 2. Crner Consideration 3. Taral Cansideraiion
31.00 +0.00 = 31.00
L County Assasiag Moiue i 5. Camman Level Ratie Fzoor &, Fair Maorket Yaive
: .!'} » sy i = '.r. __':} N
3 - . A R

5. Parcanrege of Interest Canveyed |

2. Check Aopropriate Bex Belew for Exemption Claimed

D Wil or intestate successian _
iNema gf Deceaent] Zarcte Cilm Mumaoan

Trenster o [ndustrial Develogment Agency.
Trorsfer ta a frust. [Attach comoiete capy of trust agraement identifying c:l beneficiaries.)
Transfer betwean grincipal ond cgent, [Aticch complete copy of agancylsiraw parry agresment.)

~rznsfars ta the Commonwecith, the United States aad Instrumentclities 5y gift, dedication, condemaation or in liev of condemnation.
H

L

condemnation ar in lieu of condemnatian, attach copy of resaiution.] _

o p -
barts 2 o bR , Pzge Number 7 A

Carrecive or canfirmatary cead. (Attach compiets copy of the pricr deed being correced or confirmed.

Trensfer from morigoger ta g hoider of @ mortgags in default. Mortgage Bock Num

Statutary corporate consolidation, merger ar divisian. {Attgen copy of aricles.)

ERREREN

Othar {Please explain exemction claimed, if orher than listed above.) the grantee is recejving fthis prope:

i ; £ £ el sy ; : P—
n lisu of mortgage fereclogure,—It s eXxemph LTon TIransier ctax.

Under penalties af law, | declaca that | have examined this Statemeat, including accompenying infarmation, and to the best of my knowledge

and balief, it is true, cecrect end complele.

Signature of Carrmspasdent ac e spen s, Party’ SRS Dat?l ) i

;

FAILURE 7O COMPLETE TS RORM MIOPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL
T RECORD THE DEED.



1996 COUNTY & MUNICIPAL

BERWICK SORDUGH
£ CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

X NOTICE .

nniz L Gingher
=gk 128 Cast Third Street
dLown Flara

rwick, Pa 18583

TS DURING DISCOUNT ONLY

n=-Thiirs %-5%; Wed 2-12; Fri 9-5;
ther Tim=s Mon-fri 9-4; Wed 9-17
“ (717 vsz-74a42

F it ..xc.m!..q PAYMENT IS ammamm.qm.u.."..

BEDIENT, MAURICE W & CHRISTINE A JRarcer 940

1126 STERLING AVENUE
BERWICK PA 18683

ESRE A BECEIRT, ENCLOSE A S147

Siacelll: 0 W1CK BORGUGH
WE CHECKS BAYABLE TO

AT T Ca GINGHER
A% 120 3RO STREET
RWICK PA 185603

Cmmgu_.q.ﬂ.ﬂj‘mwt nw.lmﬂ Wed O-...HN
RING RESATEIM,T,ThyEr 9-4,
d 9~12 AFTER RESBATE.

NE 71 7-752-T7442

XES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REGUESTED- }

y BEDIENT, ¥AURICE W

! 1126 STERLING AV
EERWICK PA

; ADDRFSSED €MVETOPE WETH YOUR 6a yaRENT

SCHOTOL REAL ES

DATE BHL WO
son COLUMBIA COUNTY [ e2/01/1005 ]  go23s
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS tSgosonr [N RIS DR INGL PENaLTY
General Fund 14559 4,696 £5.44 £9.€3 6©5.59
Sinking Fund .845 12.05 12.3 12.53
Borough R.E. 6.558 83,45 95,36 160,13
Fire 1.808 14.27 14.55 15,75
Light 1,858 14.98 15.29 16.95
THE DISCOUNT & THE PERALTY o A 0 183.19 | 197.14 219.5%
o YOUR Oy ENENGE AMOUR MBbo7? | JUNE, 30 HUNE 32
OR BEFORE OR BEFORE AFTER
TYPE: R FROPERTY DESCRIFTION CNTY BORD This Tax Returned
Discount 2% 2% To Courthouse 00
AceTNO 31562 Penalty 1e% 5% JANUARY 81, 1997
, 03——QB7-01, 800
LOT 16 1128 STERLING AVE
.11 acres LAND 2,50
BUTLDINGS 12,8%5¢
THIS TAX NOTICE MUUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT IEMI«I

TCTAL ASSESSED

TATE

For BZRWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

14,859

DESCRIPTION |

ASSESSMENT | miLls ]

REAL ESTATE \

THE DISCOUNT & THE BENALTY
HAVE BEEN COMPUTED
FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE.

& CHRISTINESCHOOL PENALTY AT 10%

AGCT NO.
| PARCEL

L7

TTHIS TAX 37122 i

w&mm@-owu.moo

IF PAID O
OR BEFJRE

FROPERTY DESCRIFTION

04=-31502

04€ 5 03~=007-01,000

15 1128 $TZRLIN 12059
<11 ACRZS 2500

LEV BE RETURNIS W™ e - SR PavMENT

OA BEFORE

DATE BILL Nry,

C7/01/96

INGL PEHALTY

IF PAIZ Op IF PAIG
AFTER

THIS TAX RETURNZDH
T3 COURT HousSE:
JANUARY 1, 1997,

g

(4559
72500

E.N_ 276

1

xxat;slai
[0S T



—EFTULs L0 €10 Do

F.o2
PHONE 752.2723 (Area Code 717) NG 3397
344 MARKET ST.  BERWICK, PA. 18603
- DATE September 5, 1996
. _ ]
Sheriff's office
Courthouse
Main St
Bloomsburg Pa 17815
L _i
CETACH AND MAIL WITH YOUR CHECK. YOUR CANCELLED CHECK IS YOUR RECEIPT. l
ACCOUNTS PAYADLE 30 DAYS FROM ETATEMENT DATE.
SHERIFF"S SALE - September 5, 1996 property located at 1126
Sterling Ave., Berwick, Pa in the name of Maurice Bedient
the following 1s owing for sewer rental # 337
USRI WL e L $ 454,65 .E--‘--‘-~-'-'-“w'3‘.:-'.'i'.:=; TR
Thank You

(ﬂ2~{2t§fd2»r—
CHRISTOPHER KL INGER

Chief Sewer Rental Clerk

OATE PAID PAID BY CHECK NO.

4

PoE2



Lovuis P Vithi and < Tss ociates, PO

LOUIS P VITTI

RODNEY PERMIGIANI
BLAISE J. GUZEWICZ

PHONE: (412} 281-1725

COUNSELLORS AT LAW
316 FIFTH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1521%

FAX: (412) 281-3810

Today is Thurscay

Augugt 22, 13556
Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia Ccounty Courthouse
Bloomskburg, PA 17815
RE: Norwest Mortgage, Inc., et al. v.
Maurice W. Bedient, Jr., et ux.
No. : 95 vV 1706

Qur File #11541

Dear Sir or Madam:

m Member

Enclosed herewith please find an Affidavit cf Service to ke filed

in the above captioned matter.

Thank you for your attention and cooperaticn.

L.PV:mb

Enclosure

Very truly vyours,

.....

Louis P. Vifti

co Sheriff's Office



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A
MINNESOTA CORPORATION,
Assignee of MOLTON, ALLEN
& WILLIAMS CORPORATION,

Plaintiff,

VS,

MAURICE W. BEDIENT, JR. an
CHRISTINE A. BEDIENT, his wife,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 95 CV 1706

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Code 140 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff
Counsel of record for this

party:

Louis P, Vitti, Esquire
PA 1.D. #3810
Supreme Court #01072

Louis P. Vittt & Assoc.. P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh. PA 15219

(412) 281-1725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A MINNESOTA
CORPORATION, Assignee of MOLTON, ALLEN
& WILLIAMS CORPORATICHN,

Plaintiff,

v

n

No. : 95 CV 173

MAURICE W. BEDIENT, JR. and
CHRISTINE A. BEDIENT, his wife,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE

I, Margo Berger, do hereby certify that a Notice of Sale was mailed to

all Lien Holders, by Certificate of Mailing for service in the above-
captioned case on July 11, 1996, advising them of the Sheriff’'s sale of the
property at 1125 Sterling Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603, on September £, 1896,

LOUIS P. VITTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

[

=Y ST, e . S
Margo Berger

SWORN to and subscribed

before me this 22nd day - wmuw_mmmﬁjfmfff__ﬂw
Notariat S0 o
. Cynthia A, Helmas, Nitare Paidic
of Rugust, 199¢. Pittaburgh, Allaghecy Cevaly |
My Commission Expirag Apnt 10, 2000
FRnrahey Uame oy Bes T S Mt

:: b A } i 'T'\ E. i --f: [f :f vl M
{ .-'1 f L \1'[ L n J 1"'-' 'u_ J"\ {_f.'.\\"." .,-' i »L o
NStary Public




1.5 POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATI
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE -~ POSTMASTER 1ONAL MAIL, DOES NOT

Affix fee nace in starnps
of meter postage and
post mark, Inguire of
Fostmaster for current

Received Fram:

LOUIS P. VITTI & ASSOCIATES.
TG FIFTH AVENUE /ﬂ’&»\

foe.

[F]

@12 281-1725 21 11 )3
Une piece of ordinary mad addressed 1o: \\?y@:‘ /

Tax Collector of Berwicﬁ\ﬁﬁfééf/
120 E. 3rd St.

Berwick, PA 18603

Bedient

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989

- Affix tee here in s18mM
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING S eter :;sta;: S
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, COES NOT cost mark. Inauire of
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE—POSTMASTER Postmaster for cutrent
. fee
Ftscewgd{ r? :
Y 2 oY ADEC A=
[jls P' “?IiTl ? i“,\"gu?:..."' i N
o - Tk
STOTIF A AVERNTE AN
.
PITISBURGH PA 15821 J=y
-
412) 281-1725 |z
~"Tr
One piece of ordinary mail addressed ta: .

PAWC

(Water)
P.O. Box 313

Milton, PA 17847

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1988

.5, POSTAL SERVICE
maY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
PROVIDE FOR I.NSURANCE _pPOSTMASTER i

fees.
ecewed\}’wr’ga
-
=
COne piece of ordinary mail addrassed 10:
Boro of Berwick f(Sewa age) :
o DVL e s
3144 Market St. -
18603 Bedient

_ Berwick, PA 1

e

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989

Bedient

Affix tee here in stamps
ar meter postage and
pest mark. Inguire of
pogtrmaster for current



U.5. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fea here in stamps

MaY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTE
R
PROVIDE FOR 1NSURANCE—POSTMASTEHNATIONAL MAIL BOES NOT

or meter postaga and
post mark. |nguire of

ReceivdEdom:0
Wiy

G16 FIFTH AVENUE
PITTSBURG
Z)

&1

Pastmaster for current
fee, ’

VTS

v o

One piece ot ardinary maif addressed to:

Commonwealth of PA

DPW

P.0O.Box 8016

Harrishurg, PA 171605

.

Sl

. Bedient

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1889

5. postar service CERTIFICATE OF MAILING e otage o
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MaIL, DOES NOT post mark. Inquire of
PROVIDE FOR THS_L‘J.F‘!ANCE—POSTMASTEH Postmastar for curant
Rocoeddbiil G P, YITTI 2 poome: cor fee.
|"1r\ij ("H\)u;ib;’fi{:"' j-/’__
e R - LR
10 rIFTH AVENGE s
(432551 - {":-' = A A
CrIZy281-17.79 o3 | 149 | 1=
A T /;ﬂ
One piece of ordinary mail addressed 1o “&\ég%gf\i: ;f. '
. R
PA Inheritance Tax_ Dept. -
Bureau of Compliance
Dept-—1280046
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attention: Susan Dolack Bedient

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1988

1GE FICATE OF MAILING

NOT
DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL WMAIL, DOES
R.&NCE-—POSTMASTEH

U 5. PASTAL SERY
MAY BE USED FOR
PROVIDE EOR INSU

Ane piece of ordinary mail addressad 10

1126 Sterlin

—_—

perwick, PA 18603 —

pPS Form 3817, Mar. 1989

manant /Occu ant SEOE

AVE.

—

Affix tee here in stamps
or meter postage and
post mark. 'nguire of
pogtmaster o currant
fee.




\k Dennsylvania-American Water Company

852 Wesley Drive « Mechanicsburg, PA 17055-4475
(800) 717-PAWC (7292)

August 7, 1996

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House

P.O. Box 300

Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

RE: MNorwest Mortgage Inc. vs. Maurice W. Bedient Jr. and
Chiristine A. Bedient

Sheriff Roadarmel:
This is to inform you that the Bedients owe the
Pennsylvania-American Water Company $458.92 to date for service to 11256

Sterling Avenue, Berwick, account number 780-3114207(¢5-04.

If you have any questions, feel free to call me at (800) 7:17-7292.

Sincerely,

At d L
_,.-"é/\-?r Y ma IF/) ‘i . th/,‘f—/]x <7k

b
Loy VA

W
Mary K. Loper
Customer Service Representative

An E. E. Q. Employer MIFHHIV %&



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHLERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
‘?I;::f““zl COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
JHIN- 5L,

L0 HOUK Mg N
BLOGOMSBURG, PA 178105

§EET) Alid-ndnn
Louis P, Vvitti, Esq.
916 Fifth Ave. :
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 IN THE COURT OF COMMOR PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTI
OF PLHNA,

V5,

WRIT OF EXECUTION 35 of 1596
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

August 5, 1996 ___ POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

O THE PRUPERTY OF Maurice_w. BeQient Jr. anﬁ Christine A. Bedien?, his wife

SHERLIFF T, Champeriain

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA. SATD POSTING PURFGRMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY
SO ANSHERS

Ci{/

VY SO DY .
BEPUTY SHERTFF

SHERTFF HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR. —

Swortt and subsceribed before me

this bih day of
August 19 96

’ 17
A Howc
5611.‘{]11 N | {miatings
ROTAISL SEAL
SARAM HOW r FLiklic
Bloomaburg, Cotumsia Counly PA
My Commission Expiros June 21, 1899




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA }

. T .. .
.Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according to law deposes

anc says that P aterpeise is a newspaper of gereral dirculation with its principal office and

usiness at 5185 Lackawanna Averue, Bloomsburg, County of Coivmbia and Stase of

Fia
o

place o

Perrsvivania, and was established on the is: day of Maxck, 1902, and has 2esn published dail v

contnuousiy nosaic Town, County and State since the date of {fs sstzblis~ment: tha® meraro
atvacred is 2 copy of the legz! notice or advertisement 'n the above entitles Jroceeding wiich
azrezred inthe ssuse of said mewspager on . August 15, 22, 29

[ uolishers of sald newsoazer

as priec and publisted; that e aflant s one of the owners and publish :

o owiich legal advertisement or notice was pubiished; tha: neither the afans nor Peess
Enterzrise are Inferested in the subject mater of said neotice and advertsement, and *hat 27 of
s of publication ars rue

fement as fo ime, place, and character of sub

N

I , [ mereby certily that ime adverising 2
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HARRY A, ROZ\DARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHost COURT HOUSL - P.O. BOX 340 2TIGUR PHONL
(7371 352 BLOOMSUURG, PA 17815 (7171 7044300
ggggiﬁéhmg » £5Q. | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

o nIT ; OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTIL
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 OF PENNA

NO. 35 of 1996
WERIT OF IEMCUTTON
Service on Berwick Tax Coliector
on___July 16, 1936 at 11:35 AL, _ » a true and attested copy

of the within wiit of execution. A true copy of the notice of sheriff's sale in
Real Bstate and a copy of the descripiion of property wis served on

Berwick Tax Coliector , b 120 Kear E. srd 3t. Berwick, PA

by deputy sheriff T. Chamberiain ) Service was nade by hand-

ing the sald writ of cxecution and notice of shevifF's sale in veal cstate and a

copy of the description to ~ Connie Gingher, Berwick Tax Collector

50 Answers:

Deputy her1ff

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr. Sheriff
Sworn and subscribed before me

this  22nd day of
July 1996
%m@\dxcwﬁ’k_

ST SEAL
SARAH HOWER, Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Calumbia County PA

My Comrnigslon Expires Jung 21, 1939 .-




Sworn and subscribed before me
this 22nd

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

t;"; .'.‘1%‘&\_:’
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - .0 BOX 380
373 Bl - BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815
Louis P. Vitti, Esq.
916 Fitth Ave.
Pittsburyh, PA 15219

IN THE COURT O

COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUN oY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNA.
O, 35 of 1996
WRITTT OF FXECULTON
Service on Maurice W. Bedient Jr. and Ch1r§}Jne A. Beo1ent, h1s wife
on__ July 18, 14996 at 7:20 AWM, N
of the within writ of exccution.

,oa true and attesced copy
A lrae copy of the notice of shorifF's sale in
Real bstare and a copy of the description of properly wia
Christine A. Bedient

s served on
, At 1126 Sterling Ave. Berwick, PA
by deputy sheriff T. Chamberlain

iy the s

ervice wis made by hand-
said writ of execculbion and notice of shoriffE's
copy of the description to

5 osale in real estate and o
Christine A. Bedient

Deputy Sheriff

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr

. Sheriff
day of
July

l

9 ¢l

aaaal
ot

— _ 1996
ACMM 2 ““(J‘Lu{' A
-

s ﬁllﬂY‘
Ter

My Corimissicn Expires June 21, 1999

I‘.O A’-"AL SEAL

SARAMH HOWER, HNotary Public
Bloomabuirg, £

Calumbia Caunty PA

2d HOUK PHGNL
[F17) FIb -6 300



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 300 24 HORK PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (FIT) PG

FHONE
[F17) 3695022

Louis P. Vitti, Esq.
916 Fifth Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

IN THE COURT OF COMYON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
O" PIENNA.

HOo. 35 of 1996

WL OF LEXECUSTON

Scirvice on Maurice W. Bedient Jr. and Christine A. Bedient, his wife

on__ July 22, 1996 at 1:60 P.M. _ . & true and attested copy

of the within writ of cxecution. A truc copy of the notice of sheriff's sale in
Real bstate and a copy of the description of property was served on
Maurice W, Bedient Jr. ar  Sheriff's Office

2

by deputy sheriff T. Chambertain _ _. Service was made by hand-

ing the said writ of cxccution and notice of sheriff’s sale in renl estate and a

copy of the description to Maurice Bedient Jr.

So Answers:

W4

Deputy Sheriff

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr. Sheriff
Sworn and subscribed before me

this 22nd _ day of
July 1996
3,/{ [ _E(\ iU{ SR EN ‘.‘f’/l‘

Sarah J.NOIARRAL SEAL
SARAH HOWER. Notary Public
Bloomasburg, Coturnbia County PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 1995




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

rHoNL COURT HOUSE - P,O, BOX 350 24 HOUR PHONL
{717 si-seat BLOOMSBURG, PA 17515 (717) 7646100
5?2131-1@11}1“3\521 » Bsq. IN THE COURT OF COMON PLEAS
. : O COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEAL!IL
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 OF PLNNA
RO. 35 of 1996
WRIT OF ILXECUTION
Service on Columpia County Tax Claim . i
on July 15, 1996 at 8:50 A.M., i L @4 true and attested copy

of the within writ of cxecution. A trrue copy of the notice of sheriif's sale in
Real Estate and a copy of the description of property was served on

Cojumbia County Tax Claim , at Courthouse Bloomspuryg, PA

by deputy sheriff T. Chawberlain . seivice was made by hand-

ing the said writ of cxecution and notice of sheriff's sale in rveal estate and a

copy ol the deseription to Dennis Long, Dirvecior

S0 Answers:

Faa

DepdtyiSheriff

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr. Sheriff
Sworn and subscribed before me

this  22nd. ) ~day of
Juiy 1996

_Aouadr i Hewen
STTAT T HoMER YeaL
SARARH HOWER, Notary Publiz
Bicomsburg, Colurnbia County PA
Hy Commission Expires Juno 21, 1689,




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMB[A COUNTY

FHOML

N COURT HOUSE - P.G. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONL
(7173 A-5021 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17615 (171 784400
E??E?ihvﬁt? » Esqg. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

- ; v COUNY 4 i y
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 OF COLUMBIA COUNYY, COMMONWEALTH

O PLNFA.
NO. 35 of 1996

WRIT OF IEECUTION

Service on Borough of Berwick

on_ July 16, 1996 at 11:40 A.M. - » @ true and attested copy

off the within writ of execcution. A true copy of the notice of sheriff's sale In
Real Estate and a copy of the desceription of propeuty was served on

Borough of Berwick oat 344 Market St. Berwick,_PA

by deputy sheiriff T. Chamberlain . Bervice was nade by fand-
¥ puly ¥

ing the said wrilt of execcution and notice of sheriff's sale in 1real cstate and a

copy of the description Lo Chris Klinger, Chief Sewage Enforcement Officer

S0 Answers:

e

Deputy Sheriff.

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr. Sheriff
Sworn and subscribed before me

this 22nd day of
duly 1996

| L/]]Qmﬁ’f Nt/
adram s Né’fﬂﬁfﬂ- aEaL

SARAH HCWER, Notary Public
Bicomsuig, Co:umbia County PA
My Commissicn Expires Juna 21, 1999




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY
. i’}‘ION{' N COURT HOQUSE - P. O. BOX 300 24 HOUR PIHONE
(717) 388-5622 SHERTFF ' SLEAMPBURALPALSPATE OUTLINE {717) 754-6300

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRTT /)

DOCKET AND INDEX v/

SET FILE FOLDER Up v

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO ,

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION v
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN APDRESS \/
NON-MILETARY AFFIDAVIT o/ B
NOTICES OF SHERLFF'S SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM e
AFFIDAVIT QF LIQ%&K%E§T‘3{ -

CHECK FOR §#@8.00 -- -

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO KOT PROCEDE ANY FURIHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDETLONAL TNiG o : .

M I
IR A

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES ARD POSTING DATES &0~ ==

POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER e

% SET SALE DATE AT LEAST ZMONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUH EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE
* MUST BE FILED WITIEN 30 GAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED
FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS _
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPLRS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIF[ SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO

e L e T i) e A




Fd

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

-SHUUHAOTCOLUMBM COUNTY
I'HIONE COURT HOUSE . 0. BOX 3040 24 HOUR FHONE
{717) 389-5622 BLOOMSHURG, PA- 17015 (717) 784-6300(-7 )

CSHERIFF'S SALE DUTLINE COR'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER }
% THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITII EXPLAINATLONS

SEND MOTICE TO PRESS DIRFCII IG WHEN TO ADY.
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

MOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AL

SEHD NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH

[F BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AJTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF MANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OfFICE
TAX CLAIM OFFICE
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE _
PROTH OFFICE{post on board}
POST IN FRONT LOBBY
POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE
SEND COPY TG ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SEW
SEMD RETURN OQF POSTING TO ALTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS B

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SﬂLt
* BE SURE ALL COSYS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE. OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY D1STRIBUTION ACCORDING TQ DATE
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF UWNER TG WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN
‘RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AMD TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DECD 1S RECORDED SEND TO BUYER ]
F1LE FOLDER ' ‘




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHEREFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
[RITRTS COURT HOVST - P, 2 BOX 300 ZAALOUR Fracites
| IR TR N REOOMSBURG, PA 17015 (FI7) 78R4 600

DATE: guly 10, 1996
RE: Sheriff's sale Advertising Dates
—Norwest Mortgage Inc. vs. Maurice Bedient Jr. & Christine Bedient

Mo. 35 ol 1996 b MNo.1706 of 1995

bear Sirn:
Please advertise the cnclosed SHERIFF SALE on Lhe Lol bonwioyr oo

Lt week Aug. 15, 1996

/nd week  Aug. 22, 1996 N
Srd weel Aug. 29, 199% Sale Date Sep. b, 1996 at 10:00 AM

Feel [ree to conbtact we i1 vou have ary guesiions,

espact ful 1y

Harvy A Roadamel, .
Sherifif



FIARRY A, !{O'/\DA]{MEI_, JIR.

|1J'.Aa[t 1

&.{'1 PALAN O.r{rﬂ'-ﬂ'b
SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COuUNTY

PN COVIT JIOUST « 1 O, Juu RN IO T PTRY T
T MR HLQOQNMMIURG, A 1700 [P il
389-5627

bale: _ July 10, 1996

To: e
Re: Norwest Mortgage _Inc. s Maqﬁlgg_y__Bed1ent Qr. and Christine A. Bedient
No: 38 —Of 1956 Ib o 1706 er_ 1995w

Dear Sir;
Inclosed is 4 notice ub an upcaming Sherifl's Sate,  1r you have aay
cleims againsl Uiis properly, nolily Lhis offﬁnrlﬁﬁﬁﬂl@ﬂﬂjﬁ

Please feel Free Lo conlact e Wil any questions YOUu ey Nave.

Respectlully,

Harry A, Roadarine I, Jr.
Sheriff of Colwahig County



HARKY A ROADARMEL, |R.

A ,l.(\
Al 20
R QL N
it )',l;O;'u,ﬂu..\ 9

SHINEE OF COLUMULIA COUNI b

FHEME COURT THousL - 1 . WYX 20w TE UL e
(PR PP R ¥14 BLOHOMMMURCG, A 1yt LF17) Flek- b
389-5622

Dale: July 10, 1996.

To: - —
Ro Norwest Mortqage I”E_“_m_ﬂ__ Maurlge W. Bed1ent Jr and Christine A. Bedient
Hot ' 4 of 1956 LD fo: 1706 or 1995

Bear Sir:

Enclosoed i g nelice gf an upcoming Sherifrg Salo, [r }ou have any
claims against Lhig properly, nolbily this office AMMLED DIATEL

Please feel free Lo contacl e wiih any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A hoaulamef Jir.
Sherjff ofF COI{MMJiJ County



HARRY A, RO}\DA!{MEL, 2.

fif AF

‘L-"a J‘};.}l; v,f’ -ﬂ-l?‘
SHEIIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PN COURD HOUN - 1o O, BGX Jiy TG T
[P IR RN S e ' BLOOQMIIUNG, PA 17015 (FEFY 7o
389-5622

Dater  July 10, 1996

To: —
He: Norwest Mortgage Inc. ». Maurice W. Bedient Jr. and Chmstme A. Bedient
Wo: 35 of 1956 b Ho: 1706 oF 1995 Jb

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a4 nolice of anoupoominyg Shieriffts Sale. oF jf(m lave any
cluims ayainst Uhis properly, nolify s oflice _I_@my_ll

Plcase feel free to contact me wilh any questions You may have.

Resj)arc Lrully,

Harry A Roadarmel, Jr.
SUCriff of Columbig Counvy



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA CQOUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
CIVIL DIVISION

NORWEST MORTGAGE INC., A MINNESOTA
CORPORATION, Assignee of MOLTON,
ALLEN & WILLIAMS CORPORATION,
Plaintiff,
va. : No.: 95 CV 1706

MAURICE W. BEDIENT, JR. and
CHRISTINE A. BEDIENT, his wife,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3125.1

Norwest Mortgage, Inc., et al., Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth
as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at 1126
Sterling Avenue, Berwick, PFA 18603,

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or Reputed Owner(g):

Name : Address {(Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Maurice W. Bedient, Jr. 1126 Sterling Avenue
Christine A. Bedient Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name : Address (Please indicate 1f this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Same as #1 listed above

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name : Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None



T verify that the statements wade in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to autheorities.

A

Lowds Vitti, Esguire
Attorney for Plaintiff

June 19, 1996
Date

SWORN TC and subscribed
before me this 15th day

of June, 1996.

07 g ;’/7 S\//}N\a &

Notary Public




LEGAT DESCRIPTICH

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of _and situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Cclumbia and State ¢ Pernnsylvania, bounded and
degcribed as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Southerly side of Sterling Pae ue at the

noxthwesterly corner of Lot No. 15; thence essterly a.ong the scutherly
side of Sterling Avenue a distance of 45 feel Zhe rnortnwesterly corrner of
Lot No. 17; thence scutherly along the wescerxly side of Lot Ne. 17 a
distance of $7.% feet, more or less, to the :cr:kerly side cf D.L. & W.

Ralilroad Company; thence in a southwecterly'u_ ection along the northerly
side of D.L. & W. Railroad Company, 46 fest o the southeasterly corner
of Lot No. 15; thence along the easterly side of Lot No. 15 a distance of
103.4 feet to Sterling Avenue, the place of Escinning. This description
ig intended to convey Lot No. 16.

EAVING erected thereon a dwelling knowr as 1126 Sterling Avenue,
Berwlick, PA 18503,

PARCEL NO,: 04C-03-7-

BEING the same premises which Barbara J. Communtzis, unmarried, by
her Deed dated NWovember 5, 1993 and recordesed n the Recorder’s Office of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania on Neovember 12, 2223 1in Deed Book Volume
552, page 459, g¢granted and conveyed untc ¥aurice W. Bedient, Jr. and
Christine Z&. Bedient, his wife.

SEIZED IN EXECUTION as the property o ¥aurice W. Bedient, Jr. and
Christine A. Bedient, his wife, at the sult ¢I Norwest Mortgage, Inc., A

Minnesota Corporation, Assignee cf Molton, 2llen & Williams Corporaction
cn Judgment No. S OV 1102,



LEGAL DESCROETICN

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, pilece or parcel <f _and situate in
of Berwick, Cocunty of Columbia and Sta-e c¢f Pennsylwvania,
dezscribed zz follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Scutherly side ¢f Sterliing Avenue at ihe
northwesgterly corner of Lot No. 15; thence =zasterly along the soutnerly
side of Sterling ARvenue a distance of 45 feet the ncortnwesterly cocrner of

gcCer 7oa

Lot Nc. 17; thence southerly along thne w lv side cf Lot No. 1
distance cf 97.5 feet, mecrs or legs, to the n fthﬁrlv side of Z.L. & W.
Railroad Company; thence in a southwesterly dir cct on along the ~ortherly
side of D.L. & W. Raliroad Company, 46 fe=st ©o the goutheastexr
of Lect No. 15; thence along the easterly sicde of Lot No. 15 a di
103.4 feet to Sterling Avenue, the place cf Eszginning. Tnis de
is intended to convey Lot No. 16,

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 1126 Steriinc Avenue,
Eerwick, PA 186032,

PARCEL NO.: ¢4C-03-7-1.

BEING the sams premises which Barkara J. Communtzis, urmar:=-ied, by
her Deed daced November 5, 1992 and recordad in the Recorder’s **f*ce of
Columhia County, Pennsvlvania cn November 12, 2993 in Deed Book Volume
552, page 459, cranted and conveyed unto Maurice W. Bedient, Jr, and

Christine &. Bedient, his wife.

SEIZED IN EXECUTION as the property of Maurice W. Bedient, Jr. and
Christine A. Bedient, his wife, at the suit of Norwesr Mortgage, Inc., A
Minnescota Corporation, Assignee of Meltcon, Allen & Williamg Corporation
on Judgment No. 95 CV 1210Z2.



NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE CF
REAT, ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANTA RULE GF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3128.1

TO: MAURICE W. BEDIENT, JR.
CHRISTINE A. BEDIEWT
1Liz26 STERLING AVENUE
BERWICK, P& 18603

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ oI Execution issued ocut
cf the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Dennsylvania ana to the

Sheriff of Columbilia County, directed, thners wil be exposed to Tuklic
Sale in Columbia County Courthouse on fhféprgc ) ;1986 at
SO 4+ . M., the fcllowing described real estate, cf wiich

Maurice W. Bedient, Jr. and Christine L. Bedlent are cowners oX reputeo
OWTers:

Boro of Berwick, Columbia Cty, PA, being Lot #16. HET a dwa. kia 1126
Sterling Ave., Berwick, PA 18603. Parcel #04C-03-7-1.

The gaid Writ of Execution has igsued on a judgment in the tworigage
foreclosure action of Norwest Mortgage, Inc., et al. vs. Maurice W.
Bedient, Jr. and Christine A. Bedlent at No. 85 CV 1102 in the amocunt of
$54,876.05.

Fh

9s]
jmy
4]

B

F_J'
H
Hh

Claims against property must be filed at the Office cf the

before above sale date.

t-t
H

Claimg to proceeds must be made with the Cffice of the Zfheri:z
before the sale date.

Schedule of Distribution will be Zfiled with the OfZice cZ the
Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days from sale &

Exceptions teo Distribution or a Petition to S8et Aside the
be filed with the Office of the Sheriff rnc later :hen ten (10) davs 0
thne date when Schedule of Distributicrn 1s filed in the Office <I the
Sheriff.

Attached kereto isg a copy of the Writ ¢ Execution. It has been
lgssued because there 18 a Jjudgment against you. Iz may causs youx
property to be held or taken to pay the judoment. You may havs legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. & lawyer can advise
you more specifiically of these rights. If vou wish to exercisa your

rights you must act promptly.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR LAWYER
AT ONCE. IF ¥OU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER QK CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TZLEPHONE THE QFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND CUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
ADVICE.

SUSQUEHEANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MATN STREET
BELOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE : (717) 784-8760

iff'a Sale and the lcss

You may have legal rights to prevent thz Sheri
of your preoperty. In order to exercise thoszs rights, prompt action on
your part is necessary. A lawyer may ke akis to help you.

You may have the right to prevent cor Zzilay the Sheriff's Sa
filing, before the sale cccurs, a petition to cren or strike the judament
cr a petiticon to stay the execution.

I7 the Zudgment was entered because vcu 21d nct file wich zThe Court
any defensgse or cbjecticn yvou mighf have wicoin twenty (20) days zafter
service of the Complaint for Mortgage Forec-.osure and Notice to Defend,
you may have the right to have the judgrent cpened in you promptly file
a petition with the Court alleging a valic defense and a reascnable
excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the judgment is
opened, the Sheriff‘s Sale would ordinariiy e delayed pending a trial of
the issue <f whether the Plaintiff has & wvzlid claim tc forecliose thre
Mortgage .

You may also have the right to have che judgment =siricken 1f the
Sheriff has not made a wvalid return of sz2xvice c©f the Complaint and
Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entzred befcre twenty (Z0) davs
after service cr In certain other events. To =xercise this right, veu
would have to file a petiticen to strike the “udcocment.

You may alsc have the right to petiticn the Court to stay or delay
the execution and the Sheriff’'s Sale if vou c¢an snow a defect in the Writ
of Execution or service or demonstrate anv other lega: or eguitable
right.



You ray also have the rignt to have the Sheriff: 1f
the prorerty 1is sola for a grossly 1lnadequate price are
defects in zhe Sheriff’'s Sale. To exercise this righ file
a petition with the Court after the sale and befor ha

el 3 s

delivered his Deed to the property. The Sheriff will
no petition to set aside the sale ig filed within tern
date when the Schedule of Distributicn is filed in
Sheriff.

+
bt

}_
M {0 =W

oF oot

F
Louse”¥. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
{412) 281-172%

*+*THE DERT COLLECTOR IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEET AND ANY INZORMATICH
OBTAINZD WILL BE USED FOR THAT FPURPOSE, **
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SHIDIEE GrF COLUMINIA COUNTY
[RIFLYS CUUIT TIOULE - oG, siox Juu SRR il
LT SRR lFl_(JUJ\'l.‘;.'JUI((,', [y TS S T RN
389-5627 :
EJuLc:‘_.July_lp 199§" e
fo: _. Tenant/ _Occupant o
_1i26 5ter17qg“§y?: L
derw1ck PH ]8003
o Norwest Mortqaqe Inc. ¥9. Maurice W. BedTent Jr. and Chr15t1ne A. Bedient
Molllan  __of 1996 1 Mor 706 _er 199,
Dear Sir:
Lonclosed j. g halice ol an Upomong Sherirr oy Salo, iV ;Imu hove any
Clating ayainst this

Properiy. aulity this officoe IMMUDTATELY .
Please Feel rfree (o colbag

S WL eny quostions YOU Gy Nave.

Respectlully,

Harry A Roadarme), Jr.
SNCPIFF OF Coluulyig Lounly
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SHERUEE OQF COLUMLA COUNTY
FIMING COVRT [TOUSE - I QL UOx Jug BUNELRIN I A S TRTON
(PR PRI Y LT A BLOOMBVIRG, ' 1705

L7 20

389-5622

bale: _ July 10, 1996

1o Atty. Stephen Brandwene

- Deputy Atty. General
Collection Unit-4th & Walnut St.
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:_ Norwest Mortgage Inc. vy Maurice W. Bedient Jr. and Christine A. Bedien

No: "35  _ of 1996 LD Ho: 1706 or 1995 Ju

bDear Sir:
tnclosed s a nulice of an UPCOWIng Sheriff's Sale,  [f

you have gy

clamms against Lhis properly, notily this office IMM[DIﬂIJlV

Please feel free Lo conlact BE v Lh o any questions YOU gy fave.

Respectfully,

Harry AL Roadarme!, Jr.
Shewiff of Coluubig County
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SHLERILE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FilONE COURT TIOUSE ~ I O, Ox Jue
(P PR EEIRY 14 HLGOMAIURG, "N 17615

J89-5627

RIS ENT]
P LA S

Daler  July 10, 1996 _

To:
Office of F.A.I.R
Dept. of Public Welfare
-— P.0. BOX 8016

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Ro: Norwest Mortgage Inc. o . Maurice W. Bedient Jr. and Chr1st1ne A. Bedient

No: 33 of 196 Ly No: 1706 of 1995

ot/ b

Dear Sir:

Lnclosed is a nolice ol an upCoing Sherifr's Saloe, [ chi.L Liave any
clatns against Uhig plroperly, nobily Lhis oflice AMMEDRIATE
Please feel free Lo contact me wilh ohy questions you may Nave.

Respectfully,

Harry AL Roadarme], Jr.
Shevidr of Columbia Counly
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SELLIEE OF COLUMEIA COQUNTY
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IR IR oW HIQUNE - b G WX Jug RN HTISI T FIRY IN
1Ty IR BLOGIMBUUIG, PA 1r0ls UOLF) S ttn
389-5622

Datel  July 10, 1996 _

Tu:
Small Business Administration
- 20 N. Penna. Avenue
- Room 2327
Wilkes-~ Barre, PA 18701
Re: Norwest Mortgage Inc. ______._\"ri}-ﬁ?ﬂf’_w;-_Bedie_r_]_E._,J_r__'_.j_?.c_i_m_jfs_jﬁne Ao bedient
Hoi " 35 ol 1956 LD Ho: 1706 gr 199,

Dear Sir:
Loclosed 15 a0 nolice of an upcoming Sherifr s Sale, 171 you hive any
cleims against Uhig Propecly, nobily Lhis affice [MMEDIATELY .

Please feel free Lo contacl me with aly questions you may have.

despectliut]y,

Bavry AL Roadarmed, Jr.
Shevidf of Columbia C nly
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389-56272
Dale: July 10, 1996

COMMONWEAITH OF PENNSYLVANIA

V* DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SE

DEPARTMENT 260946

HARRISBURG PA 17128-0945_

Morwest Mortgage Inc.

of 19356 I

Dear S

Enclosed Is g nolice ol an upcosming Sherifif'sy

claiws againsl Uhis properly, nolify

Please feel Iree Lo conlacl e wilh

WAL, I'A

CTION

v

». Maurice W. Bedient J

Sooffice TMMEDIATELY .

g ‘}
AL ey I"%
St _‘:‘..‘{ff" S
*Lf;l.'}"j'j.} L ATy

v
) -
ST Tk

SHEREE OF COLUMBLY COUNTY
LU TG

LI AP W1 O S NN T

AT

TUTH LG B aca

(FE7 Tl L

r. and Christine A. Bedient
Ho: 1706 e wF 1 995

) Ju

s Dalo,

[T yau haove ary

dny queslions you may have.

fespoecitlully

arry AL Roadarine ] g,
Shers ' of Coluwdig County
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SHERITE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHUNL CARIURT JIGUNE - 0 O 50X Jew ST e
7T IR BLOONMURIUIG, A 17015 (F17) ZHd-n0mm
389-5622

Date: _ July 10, 1996

lo: _Gonnie Gingher

ne: Norwest MOPtQEQE_EﬂE;““"m"__VS-jﬁﬂ{ﬁiﬁ?_wL_Bedient Jr: and Christine A. Bedient
Hot " 35 of 1956 i) Mot 1706 gr 1995,

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is w0 nolice of on vheomang Sherinrt s Sale, 11 FOu inve any

claofims against Lhis propesly, nolily his office !bwﬁ[i)lfyrflli.

Please feel free o contact me wiln dIY questions you may Lave.

Respectlully,

Harry f, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbig County
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SHLUIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNT Y
SRR O THIULL - 1 Gl i Juu SELECRO e
(PR VRIS FEY SN gy [H_(JU;\UULJ’HG, I'A THI G P Fhsicnonn
389-5627 :
boler _ July 10, 199%6 —
lo: _Pennsylvania American water Co.
PO Box 313
Milton, PA 17847 '
Re: ___Norwest Mortqaqe Inc. e V8. Maurice W. Bedwent Jr. and Chr1st1ne A. Bedient
o Jm_____._ _of 198 i Ho: 1706 of 1995

- ut Jb

Dear Sir:

Enclosed iy a nolice ul an Wptoming Sheriint s Sgle. L you have dny
claims against Lhisy properly, nobily this office IHMEDIATLELY

Please feel free Lo TUNLOCL e

LRV SN

VILD any questions YOuU may hay

."{CSj)uc_i; Fully,

Harry AL Roadarme), Jr-.
Sheviff of Columhig Counly
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FARRY AL ROADARMEL, |12

SHURLIEE GF ULU SMULAL COUNTY

IRITELE] ORI JLGUSIE - I UL KON Jau SUIRO g
(S PRSI § 1 BLOULISMSOUNG, TA 17005 U P noan
389-5622 :

bate:  July 10, 1996

fo:r _Borough of Berwick
344 Market St.

Berwick, PA 18603

Re: Norwest Mortgage lnc. vy, v. Maurice W. Bedient Jr. and Christine A. Bedient
L3h o of 9% I o 1705 i 1955 RE

Dear Sire:

tnclosed s g nolice ol o Upheoiiing Shoerifrty Sale, 1T you have any
clatms againsl Uiy properly, nolily iliis officoe T DUATELY

Please feel Free Conbach me wilk any questions you way have.

Respectfuily,

Harry A Noadarme!, gr.
Sheril f of Columbig Coumnty



Cw CIONIACT

COMILCYT

DOUNTY CF ALLEGEZNY

So-_diers and Sailcys Civi

unoer the vrivizions of Ioidliors

of 1940,




L ME3IB2 000

|

|
[
=
r:
o |
=y
I
o |
o |
=

WEESY00L02 8

40 ¥3d40

20
7

4
P

L :’;J/,L

3H10L ]
AV

¢

i

61231 vd 'HOYNSS1.id
SMNIAY Hidld 96

—
Q
<
]
R
=
—.l
-
P
=
Q
P
0
o
Q
O
>
—'
m

»
0
o

WNOISY
SIDALIG

Ortrag-52

£88¢T




SUTN !

® paripung

t IS 5IM0000.
g
TGRS

HN0B000YM0N aera

~00T/0ou pu

=,

e
/

Y
u
\

-\ﬁ\k.,.
24

¢
7

£

JEEST 0040

qet o h i
= 8l

A
T

| ,.f LA

40 H3IAHo

F3iTIA8YS

RIQUNTO) JoO

unon

A3

007006 $r———————_______

61 aunp

gL — .

96

avbi08-52

Vd HOUNGSL i 1d

m
s
(o2
l
T
=
€I
pod
<
m
=z
=
m

—-
o)
c
7
A
=
—l
=
s
z
o
b
w
wn
O
O
>
=
m

w
B
o

§lage




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wlit:

BEGINNING at the Southerly side of Sterling Avenue at the
northwesterly corner of Lot No. 15; thence easterly along the southerly
side of Sterling Avenue a distance of 45 feet the northwesterly corner of
Lot No. 17; thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot No. 17 a
distance of 97.5 feet, more or less, to the northerly side of D.L. & W,
Railroad Company; thence in a southwesterly direction along the northerly
gside of D.L. & W. Railroad Company, 46 feet to the =southeasterly corner
of Lot No. 15; thence along the easterly side of Lot No. 15 a distance of
103.4 feet fo Sterling Avenue, the place of Beginning. This descripticn
ig intended to convey Lot No. 16.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling knocwn as 1126 Sterling Awvenue,
Berwick, PA 18B603.

PARCEL NO. : 04C-03-7-1.

BEING the same premises which Barbara J. Communtzis, unmarried, by
her Deed dated November 5, 1993 and recorded in the Recorder’s Qffice of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania on November 10, 1993 in Deed Book Volume
552, page 459, granted and conveyed untoc Maurice W. Bedient, Jr. and
Christine A. Bedient, his wife.

SEIZED IN EXECUTION as the property of Maurice W. Bedient, Jr. and
Christine A. Bedient, hisg wife, at the suit of Norwest Mortgage, Inc., A
Minnesota Corporation, Assignee of Molton, Allen & Williams Corporation
orn Judgment No. 85 CV 1102.



HMARRY A, i{olr\mmu;l_, JI.
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SHEIEE OF COLUAMBIA COUNTY

IO CROURL QUL - . G. BOK Juo PR Rty
17157 MIREIC MLGOMSEVRG, I'A (7615 RPN R TT

JU9-5622

Date: July 10, ]996_ o
ifo: . Tenant/ OccupanF

1126 Sterling Ave.
Berwick, PA 18b03

Re: Norwest Mortgage lnc. _._YS. Maurice W. Bedient Jr. and Christine A. Bedient
No: * as _of 1956 I Ho: 1706 op 1995 JU

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a nolice or GhgpConing Sherifi 'y Sale,  IF you have any
clatms against Uhie properly, noliry this affice IleUIﬂJElY

Picase feel free Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may haove.

Respectfully,

Harvy AL Roadarme !, Jgr.
Sheriff oF Colwulig County



NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

TO: MAURICE W. BEDIENT, JR.
CHRISTINE A. BEDIENT
1126 STERLING AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out
of the Court of Common FPleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the
Sheriff of Columbia Ccounty, directed, there will be expooed to Public
Sale in Columbia County Courthouse on S e : ;1996 at

SO ED 4 . M., the following described real estate, of which
Maurice W. Bedient, Jr. and Christine A. Bedient are owners or reputed
OWNers:

Boro of Berwick, Columbia Cty, PA, beling Lot #16. HET a dwg. k/a 1126
Sterling Ave., Berwick, PA 18603. Parcel #04C-03-7-1.

The said Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the mortgage
foreclosure action of Norwest Mortgage, Inc., et al. wvs. Maurice W,
Bedlent, Jr. and Christine A. Bedient at No. 95 ¢V 1706 in the amount of
554,876.05.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff
before above sale date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff
before the sale date.

Schedule of Distyxibution will be filed with the Office of the
Sheriff no later than thirty {30} days from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Agide the Sale must
be [iled with the Office of the Shexriff no later than ten (10) days from
the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sheriff.

Attached hereto is a copy of the Writ of Execution. It has been
issued becauge there 1s a Jjudgment against vyou. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise
vou more specifically of these rights. If vou wish to exercise your
rights you must act promptly.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NCTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR LAWYER
AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NQT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR
TELEPHONE THE CFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YCU CAN GET LEGAL
ADVICE,

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE : (717) 784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff’s 8ale and the loss
of your property. In oxrder to exercise those rights, prompt action on
your part is necegsary. A lawyer may be able to help vou.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff’s Sale by
filing, before the sale occurs, a petition teo open or strike the judgment
or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because vou did not file with the Court
any defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after
service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclogsure and Nobtice to Defend,
you may have the right to have the judgment opened in you promptly file
a petition with the Court alleging a wvalid defense and a reasonable
excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the judgment is
opened, the Sheriff’s Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of
the issue of whether the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the
Mortgage.

You may alsc have the right to have the judgment gtricken if the
Sheriff has not made a wvalid return of s=service of the Complaint and
Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty {(20) days
after service cor in certalin other events, To exercise this right, you
would have to file a petition to strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay
the execution and the Sheriff’'s Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ
of Execution or service or demonstrate any other legal or eqguitable
right.



You may also have the right to have the Sheriff’s Sale set aside if
the property 1is sold for a grossly inadequate price or if there are
defects in the Sheriff's Sale. To exercise this right, you should file
a petiticon with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has
delivered his Deed to the property. The Sheriff will deliver the Deed if
no petition to set aslde the sale ig filed within ten (10} days from the
date when the Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sheriftf.

) T

|
Louim—#. Vitti, Esguire
Attorney for Plaintiff
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
{412) 281-1725

**THE DEBT COLLECTOR IS ATTEMPTING TC COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. **



BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECULION KO.35 OF 19 96AND J.D-1?06~8§SUED OUT O THE
COURY OF COMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO M, THERE WILL BE [EXPOSED TO
PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY 70 THE HIGIEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN THE
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFW'S OFFICE, COURY HOUSE, WEST MAIN STREET, TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA,

SEPTEMBER 5, 1996 AT 1030 AM

IN THE FORENOON OF SAID DAY; ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE auD INTEREST OF THE DIESCRIBED
LOTS, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND STVUATED 1N THID BORCUGH OF BERWICK. .| COUNTY OF COL-
UMBIA, COMDONWEALTI OF PENNSYLVABIA, BOUND AND DESCRLBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piecc or parcel of iand situatg in1the{§?§0??2
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded at

cdoscribed as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Southerly side of Sterling Avenue at Fhe e herly
northwesterly corner of Lot No. 15; thenge easterly‘aloggufﬁ? sou ey
side of Sterling Avenue a distance of 45 Zeet the noytpwebb@f*{ c?rn§l7 -
Lot No. 17; thence southerly along the westerly 51aeq?f ”Oflh?' L Wa
distance of 97.5 feet, more or less, Lo the_porthgrlyjbhﬁekgt ?.u.h%v:;
Railroad Company; thence in a southwesterly directiocon a¢??g hueH“?rE eLfi
side of D.L. & W. Railroad Company, 46 teg§ to tne sou:héastg%%{’LO{n%z
of Lot No. 15%; thence along the casterly side o; Loﬁ No._;ala ?LdeUCQJQL
103 .4 feet to Sterling Avenue, the place of Beginning. This description
is intended to convey Lot No. 16.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 11246 Sterling Avenue,
Berwick, PA 18603.

PARCEL NO. : 04C-05~7-1,

BEING the same premises which Barbara J. Communtzis, unmar¥lgd, bg
her Deed dated November 5, 19953 and recorded in the Recorder’s Cffice of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania on November 10, 15593 in Deed BookTVolumg
552, page 459, granted and conveyed unto Maurice W. Bedient, Jr. and
Christine A. Bedient, his wife.

SEIZED IN EXECUTICN as the property of Maurice W. Bedient, Jr. and
Christine A. Bedient, his wife, at the suit of Norwest Mortgage, Inc.f A
Minnesota Corporation, Assignee of Molton, Allen & Williams Corporation
on Judgment No. $5 CV 1102.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash of cashier's check at time of sale, bal-
ance 1n cash or certified check within eight (8) davs after the bale,

_ ALL P@RTIES IN INTEREST AND CLATMANTS will take notice that a Schedule of Dis-
tribution will be filed by June 20, 1996 and the Distribution will be made in accord-

ance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ren (10) days of
posting,

Attorney for Plaintiff:

Louis P, Vitti, ESQ. Harry A. Roadarmel Jr,

916 Fifth Ave., Sheriff of Columbia County
Pittsburgh, PA, 15219



HERIFIF'™S SALE

BY VIRZUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTTION NO.35 OF 19 96AND J. D.1706—8§SUED OUT OF THiE
COURT OF COOU PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECIED TO ME, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO
PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY 70 THE HIGIEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN THE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFI'S OFFICE, COURY HOUSE, WEST MAIN STREET, TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG,
PENIA,

SEPTEIBER 5, 1996 AT 1030 AM

IN THE FORENOON OF SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHY, TITLE s INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBLED
LOTS, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND SIVUATED 1N THI BOROUGH OF BERWICK .| COUNIY OF COL-~

WMBIA, COMMDNWEALTIL OF PENNSYLVANTIA, BOUND AND DhoCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

ALL THAT CERTARIN lot, piece or parceil of land situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Penngy.vania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

OEGINNING at the Southerly side of Sterling Avenue atL;he S
northweaterly corncr of Lot Ne. 155 thence easterly along S?e ioutte*.g
side of Sterling Avenue a distance ol 45 feet the 1oythwbgboL_V yorngf.oi
Loy No. 17; thence southerly along tne westarly side of LDfTP?. t/_d
distance of 97.5 fLLL, more or less, to thie norc %er¢y side of u.i;hu w,
Railroad Company; thence 1n a ucuhﬂﬂeot“VIg direction along the no “ia:l
side of D.L. & W. Railroad Company, 46 fest Co Che soutneasterly corner
of Lot No. 15; thence along the casterly side of Lot No. i5 4 ql?tf?CC4OL
103 .4 feet Lo Sterling Avenue, the place of Peginning. This descriptlon

to intended to convey Lot No. 16.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 1126 Stexliing Avenue,
Berwicl, PA  18603.

PARCEL NO.: 0qaC-03-7-1.

BEING the same premises which Barbara J. Communtzis, unmarr£§d, by
her Deed dared November 5, 19393 and recorded in the Recorder’s Office ot
Columbia County, Pennsylwvania on November 10, %JQJ jﬂ Deed Book Vol uﬂg
552, page 459, granted and conveyod unto Maurice W. Dedient, Jr. an
Christine A. Bedient, his wife.

SETZED IN EXECUTION as the property of Maurxice W. Bedient, Qr. and
Christine A. Bediernt, his wife, at the suit of Norwest Mgrtgage, Inc., A
Minnresotca Corporation, Assignee of Molton, Allen & Williams Corporaticn
on Juagmeﬂt No. 95 CV L1102.

IRMS OF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash of cashier's check at time OL sale, bal-
ance in cash or certified check within eipght (8) days after the Sale.

ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS will take notice that a Schedule of Dis-
tribution will be filed by June 20, 1996 and the Distribution will be made in accord-

ance with the schedule unless Lxceptlonﬁ are filed thereto within ten (10) days of
posting,

Attomey for Plaintiff: '

louis P, Vitti, ESQ. Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.

916 Fifth Ave., Sheriff orf Columbia County
Pitgsburgh, PA, 15219



WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Norwest Mortgage, Inc., A
Minnesota Corporation, Assignee
of Molton, Allen & Williams
Corporation,

v

Maurice W. Bedient, Jr. and

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF ___. COLUMBIA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLV%A
ED

No. 06—y ISED 1o EE
No. . : Term 19_ . ALD,
No. .. / /70@ﬂ C’ (/ Term lg_Qé._J. .

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below) :

Boro of Berwick, Columbia County, PA, being Lot #16.
18603,

1126 Sterling Avenue, Berwick, PA

Amount Due

Interest from 6/20/96 thru
sale date @ $8,.2776 per diem
Total

as endorsed.

.‘/*\1 . ' . 77 o)
Dated >‘U/ S o 7.' [77¢
& (SEAL)

ek S S

HET a. dwg. k/a
Parcel #04C-03-7-1.

$54,876.05

$

$ Plus costs

— . Ky ?
mﬂfﬁLzMé-@’ Lol
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Penna.

By:
Deputy



